

SA No. 115 of 2014

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Adv. for the appellant.

Mr. Sharad Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Vandana Singh, Adv, for the respondents.

Learned senior counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objections against the delay condonation application (CLMA No. 11403 of 2014).

List thereafter.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

05.12.2014

Prabodh/Nadim