

SA No. 115 of 2014

U. C. Dhyani, J.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate present for the appellant.

Mr. Sharad Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Anchit Khokar, Advocate present for the respondents.

There is only 01 day's delay in filing the Second Appeal.

Being satisfied with the sufficiency of reasons thus furnished in support thereof, delay in filing the Second Appeal is condoned.

CLMA No. 11403/2014 stands disposed of.

List next week for admission.

(U. C. Dhyani, J.)

09.09.2015